THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

November 15, 2022

ORDER TO CONDUCT AN ADMINISTRATIVE RECOUNT OF THE ABSENTEE AND SPECIAL VOTERS PRECINCT BALLOTS FOR THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022 GENERAL ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Scott County Auditor is requesting an Administrative Recount of the Absentee and Special Voters Precinct ballots for the November 8, 2022 General Election.
- Section 2. The Scott County Auditor is requesting the recount take place on Tuesday, November 15, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. at the Scott County Administrative Building, and within the time frame required by law; and Iowa Code Section 50.50.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.